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Ratings of Religious Groups, Based on All Respondents 

Among… 

Mean Thermometer Ratings Given To… 
Evangelical 
Christians Catholics Mormons Jews Muslims Buddhists Hindus Atheists 

Total 61 62 48 63 40 53 50 41 

         
Men 60 62 48 63 39 55 51 43 

Women 61 62 48 64 41 52 49 40 

         
Age 18-29 58 60 46 60 49 58 54 49 

30-49 58 62 46 63 42 56 52 44 

50-64 61 61 48 63 36 50 47 35 

65+ 67 67 52 68 32 47 46 34 

         
White, non-Hispanic 60 63 50 66 38 54 50 43 

Black, non-Hispanic 68 55 42 58 49 45 45 33 

Hispanic 57 65 44 58 43 51 52 38 

         
College grad 55 66 51 69 44 62 57 49 

Some college 63 62 49 64 42 56 52 44 

HS grad or less 63 59 44 58 36 45 43 33 

         
Republican/Lean Rep 71 66 52 67 33 49 47 34 

Democrat/Lean Dem 53 61 44 62 47 57 54 46 

         
Protestant 73 60 47 64 36 45 44 32 

  White evangelical 82 63 47 69 30 39 38 25 

  White mainline 62 62 52 63 37 54 50 41 

  Black Protestant 73 55 42 59 44 41 42 30 

Catholic 57 80 51 61 40 55 53 38 

  White Catholic 58 80 55 66 39 57 53 39 

  Hispanic Catholic 55 78 44 54 42 50 50 35 

Jewish 34 58 48 89 35 61 57 55 

Unaffiliated 41 52 44 58 45 64 56 60 

  Atheist 28 47 39 61 44 69 58 82 

  Agnostic 37 49 47 58 47 70 60 66 

  Nothing in particular 45 54 45 58 44 62 54 53 

         
Know someone in 
group?         

Yes 65 64 53 69 49 70 63 50 

No/Not selected 50 46 43 54 34 48 46 28 

American Trends Panel (wave 4). Survey conducted May 30-June 30, 2014. REL3a-h. Respondents were asked to rate each religious group on 

a “feeling thermometer” ranging from 0 (coldest, most negative) to 100 (warmest, most positive). Whites and blacks include only those who 

are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race. The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking. Based on 

all respondents (including those who belong to the group in question). 
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Ratings of Religious Groups, Excluding Members of Group Being Rated  

Among everyone EXCEPT 
members of group in 
question… 

Mean Thermometer Ratings Given to… 

Evangelical 
Christians Catholics Mormons Jews Muslims Buddhists Hindus Atheists 

Total 52 58 47 63 40 53 50 40 

         
Men 51 58 47 62 38 54 51 41 

Women 52 58 47 63 41 52 49 39 

         
Age 18-29 54 56 45 59 48 58 54 48 

30-49 49 57 45 63 41 56 52 43 

50-64 52 57 47 63 36 50 47 35 

65+ 54 62 51 68 32 47 46 33 

         
White, non-Hispanic 51 59 49 65 38 54 50 41 

Black, non-Hispanic 62 54 42 58 47 45 45 33 

Hispanic 50 52 44 58 43 51 52 38 

         
College grad 46 62 50 68 44 62 57 47 

Some college 54 59 48 64 41 56 52 42 

HS grad or less 54 53 44 58 35 45 43 33 

         
Republican/Lean Rep 62 62 51 67 32 49 46 34 

Democrat/Lean Dem 45 56 44 61 46 57 53 44 

         
Protestant 63 60 47 64 36 45 44 32 

  White evangelical n/a 63 47 69 30 39 38 25 

  White mainline 62 62 52 63 37 54 50 41 

  Black Protestant n/a^ 55 42 59 44 41 42 30 

Catholic 55 n/a 51 61 40 55 53 38 

  White Catholic 56 n/a 55 66 39 57 53 39 

  Hispanic Catholic 52 n/a 44 54 42 50 50 35 

Jewish 34 58 48 n/a 35 61 57 55 

Unaffiliated 41 52 44 58 45 64 56 56 

  Atheist 28 47 39 61 44 69 58 n/a 

  Agnostic 37 49 47 58 47 70 60 66 

  Nothing in particular 45 54 45 58 44 62 54 53 

         Know someone in group?         

Yes 54 60 52 68 48 70 63 48 

No/Not selected 47 45 43 54 34 48 46 28 

American Trends Panel (wave 4). Survey conducted May 30-June 30, 2014. REL3a-h. Respondents were asked to rate each religious group on 

a “feeling thermometer” ranging from 0 (coldest, most negative) to 100 (warmest, most positive). Whites and blacks include only those who 

are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race.  The Hispanic sample in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking. Based on 

all respondents EXCEPT members of the group being rated. 

 

^ Responses not shown due to small sample size  
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Percentage Who Know Someone From Different Religious Groups, Based on All 

Respondents 

 Percentage who say they know someone who is… 

 
Evangelical 

Christian Catholic Mormon Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu Atheist 
Not 

religious 

Among… % % % % % % % % % 

Total 70 87 44 61 38 23 22 59 77 

          
Men 73 88 46 63 42 25 25 63 78 

Women 68 86 43 59 35 22 20 55 76 

          
Age 18-29 66 81 38 55 43 26 26 67 82 

30-49 69 90 44 60 41 24 25 63 79 

50-64 73 89 47 63 39 26 22 53 74 

65+ 72 86 47 66 26 16 13 48 72 

          
White, non-Hispanic 71 91 49 67 34 24 22 63 82 

Black, non-Hispanic 66 66 16 42 57 18 18 41 57 

Hispanic 69 87 40 46 34 17 22 49 69 

          
College grad 73 96 57 81 53 36 35 74 86 

Some college 72 90 46 62 41 24 23 66 82 

HS grad or less 66 79 33 45 26 14 13 42 67 

          
Republican/Lean Rep 77 90 53 65 33 20 20 60 81 

Democrat/Lean Dem 64 86 37 60 43 27 24 60 76 

          
Protestant 81 83 43 55 35 17 17 53 74 

  White evangelical 91 88 51 57 27 15 14 52 79 

  White mainline 73 87 46 63 31 22 20 59 77 

  Black Protestant 71 63 15 40 49 15 15 38 51 

Catholic 56 97 38 59 31 19 22 49 71 

  White Catholic 56 99 39 71 31 20 22 53 77 

  Hispanic Catholic 56 94 38 39 23 13 19 39 59 

Jewish 50 89 51 98 54 35 35 66 80 

Unaffiliated 61 88 47 71 45 35 26 78 89 

  Atheist 64 93 52 80 49 40 30 94 96 

  Agnostic 60 91 53 78 52 41 34 89 95 

  Nothing in particular 61 86 44 66 42 31 23 70 85 

          

Among NON-members 
of group 63 85 43 60 38 23 22 58 n/a 

American Trends Panel (wave 4). Survey conducted May 30-June 30, 2014. REL4a-h, REL5. Based on all respondents (including those who 

belong to the group in question). Whites and blacks include only those who are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race. The Hispanic sample 

in this report is predominantly native born and English speaking. 
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Percentage Who Know Someone From Different Religious Groups, Based on 

Everyone EXCEPT Those of Group in Question 

Among everyone EXCEPT 
those of group in 
question… 

Percentage who say they know someone who is… 
Evangelical 

Christian Catholic Mormon Jewish Muslim Buddhist Hindu Atheist 

% % % % % % % % 

Total 63 85 43 60 38 23 22 58 

         
Men 66 86 45 63 42 25 25 62 

Women 61 83 42 58 35 22 20 54 

         
Age 18-29 61 78 36 54 42 25 26 66 

30-49 61 87 43 59 41 24 25 62 

50-64 67 86 46 63 39 25 22 53 

65+ 67 85 47 65 26 16 13 48 

         
White, non-Hispanic 64 89 48 67 34 24 22 61 

Black, non-Hispanic 59 65 16 42 55 18 18 41 

Hispanic 66 81 39 45 34 17 22 49 

         
College grad 68 95 56 80 52 36 34 73 

Some college 65 87 45 62 41 24 23 65 

HS grad or less 57 74 33 45 25 13 13 41 

         
Republican/Lean Rep 67 88 52 64 33 19 20 59 

Democrat/Lean Dem 60 83 36 59 42 27 24 58 

         
Protestant 71 83 43 55 35 17 17 53 

  White evangelical n/a 88 51 57 27 15 14 52 

  White mainline 73 87 46 63 31 22 20 59 

  Black Protestant n/a^ 63 15 40 49 15 15 38 

Catholic 58 n/a 38 59 31 19 22 49 

  White Catholic 57 n/a 39 71 31 20 22 53 

  Hispanic Catholic 58 n/a 38 39 23 13 19 39 

Jewish 50 89 51 n/a 54 35 35 66 

Unaffiliated 61 88 47 71 45 35 26 75 

  Atheist 64 93 52 80 49 40 30 n/a 

  Agnostic 60 91 53 78 52 41 34 89 

  Nothing in particular 61 86 44 66 42 31 23 70 

American Trends Panel (wave 4). Survey conducted May 30-June 30, 2014. REL4a-h. Based on all respondents EXCEPT members of the 

group being rated. Whites and blacks include only those who are not Hispanic; Hispanics are of any race. The Hispanic sample in this report is 

predominantly native born and English speaking. 

 

^ Responses not shown due to small sample size  
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